## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

\*All fields must be completed.\*
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

					D. ( CD ( A	_
Ploase	mark	one: X Bill Request	or	☐ Resolution Request	Date of Request: April 8, 20	١٤
				_		
1. H	as you	r agency submitted this request in t	the las	t 12 months?		
		Yes X No				
	If ye	es, please explain:				
					contractor and contract control number - that clearly all code change, supplemental request, etc.)	
		ality Technology, Inc., CE-15007-01: Twices.	This ord	dinance request is the <b>first</b> amendme	ent to increase funding for On-Call Professional Technic	al
3. R	equest	ing Agency: Department of Aviation	on			
4. C	■ Nan	one: 303-342-2201	ropose	d ordinance/resolution.)		
	r <u>st and</u> ■ Nar	ne: Robert W. Kastelitz ne: 303-342-2020	,	d ordinance/resolution <u>who will prese</u>	ent the item at Mayor Council and who will be available fo	<u>)r</u>
Profess duration require Service Network	sional S n. DIA ments. es; II. P k Servi	Services. Task/work orders for each configures the right to review staff memorate on-call work includes, but is not roject Management Services; III. Open ces. This <b>first</b> amendment to the curricular to the cur	ontract bers a limited rations rent ag	or will be assigned with rate informa nd their resumes for each specific ne to, the stated systems and/or job de Systems Design and Implementation reement is needed so DIA can contin	licable: This contract is for On-Call Technical tion and work or project description and associated eed and make recommendations for filling staffing scriptions in the following general categories: I. Analytic n; IV. Infrastructure Services; and V. Voice and Data nue to use Reality Technologies' consultants for ongoing xtend the contract term to March 22, 2016.	
** <b>Plea</b> : field.)	se com	plete the following fields: (Incomple	te fiela	ls may result in a delay in processing	g. If a field is not applicable, please enter N/A for that	
neiu.)	a.	Contract Control Number: CE-150	07-01			
	b.	<b>Duration:</b> 5 years (3/23/2011 th	rough	3/22/2016)		
	c.	Location: DIA				
	d.	Affected Council District: 11				
	e.	Benefits: Critical Professional Servi	ces			
	f.	<b>Costs:</b> \$700,000.00				
		Current Contract Amount		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
		(A)		(B)	(A+B)	
		\$300,000.00		\$400,000.00	\$700,000.00	
		Current Contract Term		Added Time	New Ending Date	
		3/23/2011 to 3/22/2014		2 years	3/22/2016	
	g.	Date Goals Assigned: N/A				
	h.	Empowerment Initiative) Ordinance.	Profes ncludin	ssional Services for design, construc g professional services not related to	n of Small Business Opportunity CEI (Construction tion or reconstruction are subject to the goals ordinance o construction are reviewed on a case-by-case basis. goals.	
7. Is	there	any controversy surrounding this o	rdinan	ce? (Groups or individuals who may	have concerns about it?) Please explain. None	
		To	o be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative	e Team:	
SIRE	Tracki	no Number:		Da	te:	

## Key Contract Terms

Vendor/Contractor Name: Reality Technology, Inc.
Contract control number: CE-15007-01
City's contract manager: Kelan Pape
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes by RFP; this ordinance is for an amendment. Was it the lowest bid? No.
Term/Duration of contract/project: Three years plus two (1) year options to extend.
Renewal terms: The terms of this agreement are 3/23/2011 through 3/22/2016. The terms of this Agreement may only be increased by amendment to this Agreement.
Purpose: This request is to modify the contract term to the revised term of 3/23/11 to 3/22/16.
Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks: The structure of this contract is for On-call Technical Professional Services. Task/work orders for each contractor will be assigned with rate information and work or project description and associated duration. DIA reserves the right to review staff members and their resumes for each specific need and make recommendations for filling staffing needs. The on-call work includes, but is not limited to, the stated systems and/or job descriptions in the following general categories: I. Analytic Services; I. Project Management Services; III. Operations Systems Design and Implementation; IV. Infrastructure Services; and V. Voice and Data Network Services.
Cost/value: \$700,000.00
Source of funds: O&M and CIP
Benefit: Highly specialized critical on-call professional services consultant.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: City has the right to terminate without cause on 30 days written notice, and with cause on 10 days written notice.
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Reality Technology, Inc. is a certified Minority Business Enterprise.
Location: DIA
Affected Council District: 11
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number: Date: